DMMPC DELAWARE-MUNCIE METROPOLITAN PLAN COMMISSION

Delaware County Building, 100 West Main Street, Room 206, Muncie, IN 47305
TRANSPORTATION POLICY COMMITTEE

OF THE

DELAWARE-MUNCIE METROPOLITAN PLAN COMMISSION

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

RESOLUTION 24-41

the Delaware-Muncie Metropolitan Plan Commission (DMMPC) is the Metropolitan
Planning Organization (MPO), as designated by the Governor of the State of Indiana, for
the Muncie Urbanized Area; and

the Transportation Policy Committee (TPC) is the policy committee of the Metropolitan
Planning Organization involved in the transportation planning process for the Muncie
Urbanized Area; and

the proposed amendments to the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP to add INDOT Projects DES
#2200003: Various Locations Signing Installation /Repair, DES #2300971: US 35 Small
Structure Replacement, and DES #2301154: US 35 Various Locations Small Structure
Replacement; and

the proposed amendment to the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP to add CN to INDOT Project DES
#2301137 in the amounts of $46,055,590 federal HSIP funds and $5,117,288 State
matching funds; and

the above amendments to add INDOT Projects DES #2200003, DES #2300971, and DES
#2301154 to the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP were submitted to the Interagency Conformity
Group (ICG) for confirmation of exempt status with the consultation period ending on
October 14, 2024.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Transportation Policy Committee of the DMMPC as

follows:

Section 1. That the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP be amended to add INDOT Projects DES #2200003, DES
#2300971, and DES #2301154 as shown in Exhibit A.

Section 2. That the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP be amended to add CN to INDOT Project DES #2301137
in the amounts of $46,055,590 federal HSIP funds and $5,117,288 State matching funds as shown

in Exhibit A.

Approved this 23rd day of October, 2024.

ATTEST:

TRANSPORTATION POLICY COMMITTEE

Kij \b\u W&dl h/\.[)/\/\«\/‘

hawver, Principal Planner Kylehe Swackhamer, Executive Director
DMMPC - Muncie MPO DMMPC - Muncie MPO




Resolution 24-41
Exhibit A

Current Listing

PROJECT # | PROJECT TYPE PROJECT DESCRIPTION PHASE COST FUND | STATE | EST. COST
CODE FY TO
COMPLETE
TOTALS
2301137 Roadway HMA Overlay, Minor PE 43,062,286 | HSIP 2025 $47,846,984
INDOT Structural, 1-69, 0.08 mile S PE 4,784,698 | State 2025
R-45154 of US 35/SR 28 to 0.41 mile
S of SR 26 (7.183 miles)
(AQC exempt status
2/7/124)
Proposed Listing
PROJECT | PROJECT TYPE | PROJECT DESCRIPTION PHASE COST FUND | STATE | EST. COST TO
# CODE FY COMPLETE
TOTALS
2301137 Roadway HMA Overlay, Minor PE 43,062,286 | HSIP 2025 $53.157.878
INDOT Structural, I-69, 0.08 mile S PE 4,784,698 | State 2025
R-45154 of US 35/SR 28 to 0.41 mile CN 46,055,590 | HSIP Future | CN:$51,172,878
S of SR 26 (7.183 miles) CN 5.117.288 | State Future
(AQC exempt status
2/7/24)
Proposed Listing
PROJECT # | PROJECT TYPE PROJECT DESCRIPTION PHASE COST FUND | STATE | EST. COST
CODE FY TO
COMPLETE
TOTALS
2200003 Signing Signing Installation/Repair: PE 1,283,154 | STBG 2025 $6,441,000
INDOT Installation/Repair | Various locations in the 320,788 | State 2025
T-44781 Greenfield District
2300971 Small Structure US 35 0.118 miles N of SR PE 8,231 | NHS 2026 $9,271,646
INDOT Replacement 32 2,058 | State 2026
B-45193
2301154 Small Structure | US 35: Various Locations PE 295,336 | NHS 2026 $9,271,646
INDOT Replacement 73,834 | State 2026
B-45193




DVMPC  DELAWARE-MUNCIE METROPOLITAN PLAN COMMISSION

Delaware County Building, 100 West Main Street, Room 206, Muncie, IN 47305
TRANSPORTATION POLICY COMMITTEE
OF THE
DELAWARE-MUNCIE METROPOLITAN PLAN COMMISSION

RESOLUTION 24-46

WHEREAS, the Delaware-Muncie Metropolitan Plan Commission (DMMPC) is the Metropolitan
Planning Organization (MPO), as designated by the Governor of the State of Indiana, for
the Muncie Urbanized Area; and

WHEREAS, the Transportation Policy Committee (TPC) is the policy committee of the Metropolitan
Planning Organization involved in the transportation planning process for the Muncie
Urbanized Area; and

WHEREAS, the proposed modification to the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP to add RW FY25 in the amount
of $2,732 STBG funds to Delaware County project DES #2003023, BR #112 was
reviewed and approved by the Transportation Policy Committee (TPC) at their meeting
on October 23, 2024.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Transportation Policy Committee of the DMMPC as
follows:

Section 1. That the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP is modified to add RW FY25 in the amount of $2,732
STBG funds to Delaware County Project DES # 2003023, BR #112 as shown in Exhibit A.

Approved this 23 day of October, 2024.

TRANSPORTATION POLICY COMMITTEE
ATTEST:

BY:
hawver, Principal Planner Kylet\e Swackhamer, Executive Director

DMMPC - Muncie MPO DMMPC - Muncie MPO




Resolution 24-46
Exhibit A

DES #2003023 BR #112: add $2,732 MPO STBG funds to FY 2025 RW

Current Listing

PROJECT# | PROJECT PROJECT DESCRIPTION PHASE COST | FUND | STATE | EST. COST
TYPE CODE | FY TO
COMPLETE
TOTALS
Des. BRIDGE RE- | BR#112, CR 600S over P ISLEAD ] BRE | s 3 1.733.790
#2003023 | PLACEMENT | Williams Creek, 0.60 miles P 45,000 | CER | 2022 | FPE: 235,875
e ke sigecsic PE 24300 | STBG | 2025 | RW: 23,415
o PE 6,075 | CBR | 2025 | CN: 1,455,000
e RW 16,000 | BRZ | 2025
RW 7415 | CBR | 2025
Proposed Listing
PROJECT# | PROJECT PROJECT DESCRIPTION PHASE COST | FUND | STATE | EST.COST
TYPE CODE | FY TO
COMPLETE
TOTALS
Des. | BRIDGERE- | BR#112, CR 600S over = 180,000 | BRZ | 2022 | $1.736.522
ok . PE 45000 | CBR | 2022 | PE: 255375
#2003023 PLACEMENT | Williams Creek, 0.60 miles .
vt o o oy PE 24300 | BRZ | 2025 | RW: 26,147
- PE 6075 | CBR | 2025 | CN: 1,455,000
" 4307'1 ; RW 16,000 | BRZ | 2025
) RW 7415 | CBR 2025
RW 2,732 | STBG | 2025




T1ENT and/or MODIFICATION REQUEST Date: 25-Oct

Modification Requestor: Kylene Swackhamer - DMMPC 02
Grouped Project

2301137 R4st54 |16 [HAOveray. 55,908 mie S of US 35/SR 28 10 0.41mile S of | petaware |Greenfield |7.183 | HSIP |Roadway CN | $ 46055590 § 5,117,288 Resolution 24-41: add CN for future FY28 07/14/27| DMMPC  |Exempt 2/7/24
o . Resolution 24-41: add INDOT project

2200003 T-44781  |Various gf;;’i‘f Installation /. i0s locations in the Greenfield District Various | Greenfield STP PE | $ 1,283154| § 320,788 X $ 6,441,000 01/13/27| DMMPC |Exempt 10/14/24
Small Struct US 35 0.118 mile N of SR 32- reol tof Resolution 24-41: add INDOT project

2300071 B-45193  |us3s |>mal Stuclure o mieNo - replacement o Delaware |Greenfield NHS PE $ 8,231| $ 2,058 X $ 9,271,646 07/14/27| DMMPC |Exempt 10/14/24
Replacement culvert/pipe

2301154 B45193  |usas |Small Structure US 35: Various locations, multiple small structures |0\ o | Greenfield NHS PE | $  295336| $ 73,834 $ 9,271,646 | Resolution 24-41: add INDOT project 07/14/27| DMMPC |Exempt 10/14/24
Replacement being replaced, all culvert/pipes

11/21/2024




TENT and/or MODIFICATION REQUEST

Modification

DMMPC

Grouped Project

2003023

B-43711

Bridge Rehabilitation Or Repair

BR #112, CR 600S over Williams Creek, 0.60 mile
West of CR 300W

Delaware

Date:

25-Oct

: Kylene Swackhamer - DMMPC 02

Greenfield

$

2,732

$

1,736,522

Resolution 24-46: add RW FY25

10/08/25

DMMPC

11/21/2024




DMMPC DELAWARE-MUNCIE METROPOLITAN PLAN COMMISSION

Delaware Counh; Building, 100 West Main Street, Room ‘206, Muncie, IN 473505
TRANSPORTATION POLICY COMMITTEE

OF THE
DELAWARE-MUNCIE METROPOLITAN PLAN COMMISSION

RESOLUTION 24-38

WHEREAS, the Delaware-Muncie Metropolitan Plan Commission (DMMPC) is the Metropolitan
Planning Organization (MPO), as designated by the Governor of the State of Indiana, for
the Muncie Urbanized Area; and

WHEREAS, the Transportation Policy Committee (TPC) is the policy committee of the Metropolitan
Planning Organization involved in the transportation planning process for the Muncie
Urbanized Area; and

WHEREAS, the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP needed to be amended to add INDOT project DES #2200995,
Safety Revisions, District Wide Pedestrian Crossings, Various locations; and

WHEREAS, the proposed amendment to the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP to add INDOT DES #2200995
was submitted to the Interagency Conformity Group (ICG) for confirmation of exempt
status with the consultation period ending on August 27th, 2024: and

WHEREAS, the above proposed amendment to the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP was reviewed and
approved by the TPC by email vote concluding August 27th, 2024.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Transportation Policy Committee of the DMMPC as
follows:

Section 1. That the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP is amended to add INDOT project DES #2200995 as shown
in Exhibit A.

Approved this 27t day of August, 2024.

TRANSPORTATION POLICY COMMITTEE

\&\L‘w. ‘ KMW %\MOLLULM//

inistrative Assistant ylene Swackhamer, Executive Director
DMMPC - Muncie MPO DMMPC - Muncie MPO




Resolution 24-38
Exhibit A

Proposed Listing

PROJECT # PROJECT PROJECT DESCRIPTION PHASE COST FUND | STATE | EST. COST TO
TYPE CODE ErY] COMPLETE
TOTALS
2200995 Safety Various Routes: District Wide PE 697,864 | HSIP 2025 $ 1.836.865
INDOT Revisions Pedestrian Crossings PE 174.446 | State 2025 PE: 872,330
44608




DMMPC DELAWARE-MUNCIE METROPOLITAN PLAN COMMISSION

Delaware County Building, 100 West Main Street, Room 200, Muncie, IN 47505
TRANSPORTATION POLICY COMMITTEE

OF THE
DELAWARE-MUNCIE METROPOLITAN PLAN COMMISSION

RESOLUTION 24-39

WHEREAS, the Delaware-Muncie Metropolitan Plan Commission (DMMPC) is the Metropolitan
Planning Organization (MPO), as designated by the Governor of the State of Indiana, for
the Muncie Urbanized Area; and

WHEREAS, the Transportation Policy Committee (TPC) is the policy committee of the Metropolitan
Planning Organization involved in the transportation planning process for the Muncie
Urbanized Area; and

WHEREAS, the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP needed to be amended for INDOT project DES #2300274,
Electric Vehicle charging infrastructure at various locations along Indiana interstates to
add PE FY24 in the amounts of $710,000 Federal NEVI and $290,000 State funds, add
PE FY25 in the amounts of $5,918,844 Federal NEVI and $2,417,556 State funds,
adjust CN amounts to CN FY26 $15,958,568.80 Federal NEVI and $3,989,642.20 State
funds, adjust CN amounts to CN FY27 $21,794,319.20 Federal NEVI and $5,448,579.80
State funds, and adjust CN amounts to CN FY28 $15,190,288.80 Federal NEVI and
$3,797,572.20 State funds; and

WHEREAS, the proposed amendment to the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP to add INDOT DES #2300274
was submitted to the Interagency Conformity Group (ICG) for confirmation of exempt

status with the consultation period ending on August 27th, 2024: and

WHEREAS, the above proposed amendment to the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP was reviewed and
approved by the TPC by email vote concluding August 27th, 2024.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Transportation Policy Committee of the DMMPC as
follows:

Section 1. That the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP is amended for INDOT project DES #2300274 as shown
in Exhibit A.

Approved this 27t day of August, 2024.

TRANSPORTATION POLICY COMMITTEE

th e Swadd o

inistrative Assistant Kyl ne Swackhamer, Executive Director
DMMPC - Muncie MPO

ATTEST:




Resolution 24-39
Exhibit A

Current Listing

PROJECT # PROJECT PROJECT DESCRIPTION PHASE COST FUND | STATE | EST. COST TO
T-YPE CODE RiY3 COMPLETE
TOTALS
2300274 Other Type Electric vehicle charging CN $16,972,536 | STP 2024 $  63.647.088
INDOT Project - infrastructure at various CN $4.243.134 | State 2024 | CN: $63,647,088
Miscellaneous | locations along Indiana CN $16,972,550 STP 2025
Interstates CN $4.243.137 | State 2025
(AQC exempt status CN $16,972,585 | STP 2026
5/11/23) CN $4.243.146 | State 2026
Proposed Listing
PROJECT # PROJECT PROJECT DESCRIPTION PHASE COST FUND | STATE | EST. COST TO
TY.RE CODE EY COMPLETE
TOTALS
2300274 Other Type | Electric vehicle charging PE 710,000 | NEVI 2024 | §  93.650.738
INDOT Project - infrastructure at various PE 290.000 | State 2024
Miscellaneous | locations along Indiana PE 5,918,844 | NEVI 2025 PE: 9,336,400
Interstates PE 2.417.556 | State 2025 CN: 66,178,971
(AQC exempt status CN $15,958,568.80 | NEVI 2026
5/11/23) CN $3.989.642.20 | State 2026
CN $21,794,319.20 | NEVI 2027
CN $5.448.579.80 | State 2027
CN $15,190,288.80 | NEVI 2028
CN $3.797.572.20 | State 2028




DMMPC DELAWARE-MUNCIE METROPOLITAN PLAN COMMISSION

Delaware Countg Bu ildins, 100 West Main Street, Room "206, Muncie, IN 47305
TRANSPORTATION POLICY COMMITTEE

OF THE
DELAWARE-MUNCIE METROPOLITAN PLAN COMMISSION

RESOLUTION 24-40

WHEREAS, the Delaware-Muncie Metropolitan Plan Commission (DMMPC) is the Metropolitan
Planning Organization (MPO), as designated by the Governor of the State of Indiana, for
the Muncie Urbanized Area; and

WHEREAS, the Transportation Policy Committee (TPC) is the policy committee of the Metropolitan
Planning Organization involved in the transportation planning process for the Muncie
Urbanized Area; and

WHEREAS, the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP needed to be amended to add INDOT project DES #2400605,
Other Type Project (Miscellaneous) Electric vehicle charging infrastructure at 14000 W
SR 28, Gaston, IN 47342; and

WHEREAS, the proposed amendment to the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP to add INDOT DES #2400605
was submitted to the Interagency Conformity Group (ICG) for confirmation of exempt

status with the consultation period ending on August 27th, 2024: and

WHEREAS, the above proposed amendment to the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP was reviewed and
approved by the TPC by email vote concluding August 27th, 2024.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Transportation Policy Committee of the DMMPC as
follows:

Section 1. That the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP is amended to add INDOT project DES #2400605 as shown
in Exhibit A.

Approved this 27th day of August, 2024.

TRANSPORTATION POLICY COMMITTEE

Kzu\m %madA IM P

A

g Kylene Swackhamer, Executive Director
DMMPC = Muncie MPO DMMPC - Muncie MPO

ATTEST:




Resolution 24-40
Exhibit A

Proposed Listing

PROJECT # PROJECT PROJECT DESCRIPTION PHASE COST FUND | STATE | EST. COST TO
TYPE CODE FY COMPLETE
TOTALS
S _6.000.000
2400605 Other Type Electric Vehicle charging CN 480,000 | NEVI 2025
INDOT Project infrastructure: 14000 W SR 28, CN 120.000 State 2025 CN: 600,000

T-45615

(Miscellaneous)

Gaston, IN 47342




	STIP_A24-MPO-32-DMMPC
	RES 24-41 DES#2301137 DES#2200003 DES#2300971 DES#2301154
	RES 24-46 BR #112 DES#2003023
	zINDOT MPO Amend. Mod. Oct. 25 2024
	AMENDMENT TEMPLATE

	zLOCAL MPO Amend. Mod. Oct. 25 2024
	AMENDMENT TEMPLATE


	Pages from STIP_A24-MPO-32-KHCGCC

